

**Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking**.....1715

**DEPARTMENT OF STATE** .....1715

    Division of Elections .....1715

        1S-2.034 Polling Place Procedures Manual.....1715

        1S-2.039 FVRS Voter Registration Processes .....1715

**DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS** .....1715

    Division of Victim Services and Criminal Justice Programs.....1715

        2A-8.005 Adjustments to Reflect Consumer Price Index.....1715

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION** .....1716

    State Board of Education .....1716

        6A-4.0163 Reading Endorsement Competencies .....1716

        6A-6.03315 Private School Scholarship Compliance.....1716

**BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND** .....1717

**STATE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION** .....1717

    19-7.010 Pooled Investment Accounts .....1717

    19-7.011 Rate of Return Calculation .....1717

    19-7.012 Pool Participation .....1717

    19-7.013 Reporting Procedures .....1717

    19-7.015 Allocation of Earnings.....1717

    19-7.016 Close of Business .....1717

    19-7.017 Pooled Investment Account Reserve Fund.....1717

**DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS** .....1717

    33-601.210 Custody Classification.....1717

**COMMISSION ON ETHICS** .....1720

    34-7.010 List of Forms and Instructions.....1720

    34-12.200 Registration Requirements .....1720

    34-12.330 Annual Renewals.....1720

    34-12.400 Expenditure Reporting Requirements .....1720

**WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS** .....1720

    Southwest Florida Water Management District.....1720

        40D-4.021 Definitions .....1720

        40D-4.051 Exemptions .....1720

        40D-400.475 General Permit for Minor Activities.....1721

**AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION** .....1721

    Medicaid .....1721

        59G-13.131 Traumatic Brain Injury and Spinal Cord Injury Waiver Services Fee Schedule .....1722

**DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION** .....1722

    Division of Hotels and Restaurants .....1722

        61C-1.005 Disciplinary Guidelines .....1722

    Board of Accountancy .....1722

        61H1-33.003 Continuing Professional Education. ....1722

        61H1-33.006 Inactive or Delinquent Florida Certified Public Accountants Who Desire to Become Active Licensees.....1723

    Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board .....1723

        61J1-1.009 Probable Cause Panel.....1723

**DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** .....1724

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1724  
 Division of Medical Quality Assurance ..... 1724  
 64B-9.002 Physician Survey Procedures..... 1724  
 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES..... 1724  
 Agency for Persons with Disabilities ..... 1724  
 65G-1.047 Crisis Status Criteria ..... 1724

**Section II Proposed Rules..... 1725**

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1725  
 Division of Agricultural Environmental Services ..... 1725  
 5E-2.042 Secondary Containment Standards. .... 1725  
 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ..... 1725  
 State Board of Education ..... 1725  
 6A-4.0021 Florida Teacher Certification Examinations..... 1726  
 6A-6.0573 Industry Certification Process. .... 1727  
 6A-6.0787 Ballot Process for Teacher and Parent Voting for Charter School Conversion Status. .... 1728  
 6A-6.0960 Florida Tax Credit Scholarship Program. .... 1729  
 6A-10.0341 Career Education Student Follow-Up Requirements. .... 1731  
 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND ..... 1731  
 DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS ..... 1731  
 33-203.101 Canteen Operations. .... 1732  
 33-602.201 Inmate Property..... 1732  
 WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS ..... 1736  
 Southwest Florida Water Management District..... 1736  
 40D-2.091 Publications and Forms Incorporated by Reference. .... 1737  
 40D-3.037 Rules, Publications and Agreements Incorporated by Reference. .... 1738  
 DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES ..... 1738  
 Technology Program..... 1738  
 60FF-5.004 Requirements for Fee Remittance Submitted by or on Behalf of Wireless and Non-Wireless  
 Service Providers ..... 1739  
 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ..... 1740  
 Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board ..... 1740  
 61J1-4.003 Continuing Education. .... 1740  
 Florida Real Estate Commission ..... 1741  
 61J2-3.012 Equivalency for Prelicensing Education. .... 1741  
 61J2-14.008 Definitions. .... 1741  
 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ..... 1742  
 62-730.030 Identification of Hazardous Waste. .... 1742  
 62-730.160 Standards Applicable to Generators of Hazardous Waste. .... 1742  
 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE ..... 1742  
 Detention Services ..... 1742  
 63G-1.010 Scope. .... 1743  
 63G-1.011 Definitions. .... 1743  
 63G-1.012 Determining Residence..... 1743  
 63G-1.013 Calculating Estimated Funding. .... 1744  
 63G-1.014 Fiscally Constrained Counties. .... 1744  
 63G-1.015 Receipt of Payment..... 1744  
 63G-1.016 Monthly Reporting. .... 1744  
 63G-1.017 Monthly/Annual Reconciliation and Dispute Resolution..... 1745  
 63G-1.018 Billing. .... 1745

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH..... 1745

    Board of Clinical Social Work, Marriage and Family Therapy and Mental Health Counseling..... 1745

        64B4-3.003 Examination for Licensure..... 1746

        64B4-4.005 Biennial Licensure Fee. .... 1747

Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals..... 1747

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES..... 1747

    Division of Agricultural Water Policy ..... 1747

        5M-12.002 Definitions..... 1747

        5M-12.004 Plan Development and Revision. .... 1747

        5M-12.006 BMP Record Keeping..... 1748

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION ..... 1748

    State Board of Education ..... 1748

        6A-6.0788 Notice Requirements for Charter School Performance Data..... 1748

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND ..... 1748

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR ..... 1748

    Office of Tourism, Trade and Economic Development..... 1748

        27M-4.001 Definitions and Forms..... 1748

        27M-4.003 Certification Decision. .... 1749

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS ..... 1749

    Federal Aging Programs ..... 1749

        58A-5.0186 Do Not Resuscitate Orders (DNROs)..... 1749

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION..... 1749

    Medicaid ..... 1749

        59G-13.051 Assisted Living for the Elderly Waiver Services Procedure Codes and Fee Schedule. .... 1749

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES..... 1749

    Division of Building Construction..... 1749

        60D-15.001 Definitions and Incidental Policies..... 1749

        60D-15.002 Agencies' Procedures for Contracting with Continuing Contract Entities..... 1750

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION ..... 1750

    Division of Hotels and Restaurants ..... 1750

        61C-4.0161 Mobile Food Dispensing Vehicles and Theme Park Food Carts. .... 1750

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ..... 1750

    Board of Physical Therapy Practice ..... 1750

        64B17-3.003 Licensure by Endorsement..... 1750

        64B17-4.001 Licensure as a Physical Therapist by Examination ..... 1750

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION..... 1750

    Freshwater Fish and Wildlife..... 1750

        68A-1.004 Definitions ..... 1750

        68A-27.0011 Killing Endangered Species..... 1751

        68A-27.0012 Procedures for Listing, Delisting and Reclassifying Endangered, Threatened and Species  
            of Special Concern..... 1751

        68A-27.002 Provision for Harassment of Endangered, Threatened and Species of Special Concern on  
            Airport Property..... 1751

        68A-27.0021 Designation of Candidate Species; Prohibitions; Permits ..... 1751

        68A-27.003 Designation of Endangered Species; Prohibitions; Permits ..... 1751

        68A-27.004 Designation of Threatened Species; Prohibitions; Permits ..... 1751

        68A-27.005 Designation of Species of Special Concern; Prohibitions; Permits..... 1751

        68A-27.006 Reward Program ..... 1751

---

---

Section IV Emergency Rules .....1751

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1751

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1751

  

Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver.....1751

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....1751

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1752

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES .....1752

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....1752

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1760

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1760

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....1760

  

Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings .....1760

DEPARTMENT OF STATE .....1760

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....1761

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....1761

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT .....1761

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....1762

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1763

FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION .....1763

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION .....1763

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR .....1765

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS .....1766

REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITIES .....1768

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....1768

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....1769

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....1769

DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS .....1770

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....1770

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....1770

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....1772

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1774

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1774

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES.....1777

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION.....1778

FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION.....1779

AGENCY FOR ENTERPRISE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY .....1780

FLORIDA MEDICAL MALPRACTICE JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION .....1781

NORTHWOOD SHARED RESOURCE CENTER .....1781

JUSTICE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMISSION .....1781

SMALL BUSINESS REGULATORY ADVISORY COUNCIL.....1781

Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding  
Declaratory Statements.....1781  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1781  
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION .....1781  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1782  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES .....1782

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the  
Validity of Rules.....1782  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....1782

Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule  
Policy Challenges.....1782

Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative  
Procedures Committee .....1782

Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....1783  
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION .....1783  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1784  
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....1784  
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONS .....1785  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1787  
FLORIDA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION JOINT UNDERWRITING ASSOCIATION, INC. ....1787

Section XII Miscellaneous.....1787  
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS .....1787  
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....1790  
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....1790  
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND .....1791  
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS .....1791  
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....1793  
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION .....1793  
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....1796

Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....1797